
■Materials

■Machining Specifications

■4F2GS Machining Ranges

■4F2GS Tolerances ■6GS Tolerances

■Machining Codes

■Surface Roughness

■6GS Machining Ranges

■Degree of Parallelism of T Surfaces (in the case of A dimension of 100 mm)

■Surface Roughness ■Chamfer

■Mini-Plate Dimension Ranges

■Tolerances

■Flatness of T Surfaces 
(in the case of A dimension of 100 mm)

■Squareness of Reference Surface
(in the case of A dimension of 100 mm)

■Degree of Parallelism, Flatness, and 
Squareness (in the case of A dimension of 100 mm)

DC 53, SKD11, SPH40, G04, SKS3, SK3, S50C, 
SS400, and others
(Mini-plates can also be made from plastic steel, hot work steels, 
and other materials.)

GSGF
A and B Surfaces

Reference 
Surface

Reference 
Surface

T Surface

Minimum
2.5mm

    60 mm     
    60 mm     

+0.2 mm～+0.4mm

Maximum
  900mm
4,000mm
2,000mm

※The specifications of some products may deviate from the specifications indicated above, 
so please check the columns for each product.

※Please contact a sales office concerning details of the machining sizes.

※Please inquire concerning cases where the 
T dimension exceeds 300 mm.

4F2GS 6GS

Minimum
10mm
60mm
60mm

Maximum
300mm
400mm
400mm
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A T
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  5mm≦T<16mm
16mm≦T<26mm
26mm≦T

≦0.008mm
≦0.015mm
≦0.012mm
≦0.008mm
≦0.015mm

Code
F
GS

4F2GS 6GS

Mini-Plates

+0.2mm～+0.4mm

A dimension

A dimension
B dimension

B dimension

Item Product Standard

10mm≦A＜501mm
10mm≦B＜60mm

SS400, S50C, SPH40    

DEX20,DEX40

SK3, SKS3, GO4, GO5, SKD11  
DC53, SKH51, DCLT, DCMX  

+0.1mm～+0.3mm

+0.3mm～+0.5mm

+0.4mm～+0.6mm

Product standards where A ≦5 × B

Product standards where 5 × B < A

F
G・GS

 T＜5mm
≦0.070mm
≦0.040mm

≦0.050mm
≦0.030mm

≦0.025mm
≦0.015mm

≦0.020mm
≦0.012mm

 26mm≦T 5mm≦T＜16mm  16mm≦T＜26mm 

F
G・GS

F
G・GS

≦0.020mm
≦0.012mm

 T＜5mm
≦0.090mm
≦0.050mm

≦0.070mm
≦0.040mm

≦0.035mm
≦0.020mm

≦0.025mm
≦0.015mm

 26mm≦T 5mm≦T＜16mm  16mm≦T＜26mm 

Product standard

Reference surface
T surfaces (F, G)

T surfaces (GS)
Other surfaces

1.6μmRa
3.2μmRa
1.6μmRa
3.2μmRa

Entire circumference has a 0.2 mm – 0.3 mm chamfer  

≦0.015mm
≦0.030mm

A≦5×B
5×B＜A

(with B dimensions of less than 60 mm)

1.6μmRa
1.6μmRa
6.3μmRa

1.6μmRa
1.6μmRa
1.6μmRa
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T dimension

T dimension
A dimension
B dimension

T dimension

T dimension

Machining

Machining

T dimension

Item

Item

Item Product standard

Item

Material

Specified tolerance

Machining details
Milling

Rotary grinding

Product standard
Degree of parallelism of T surfaces

Squareness of reference surface

Flatness of 
T surfaces

Specified tolerance

Product Standard

Surface Grinding

T dimension
A dimension
B dimension

T dimension

A dimension

B dimension

T dimension

A dimension

B dimension

Reference surface

T surfaces

Other surfaces

Reference 
Surface


